
Husson (2-2-3, 0-0-1) -vs- U New England (1-4-2, 0-0-1)
09/18/2023 at Biddeford, Maine (Blue Storm Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 53:40 (YELLOW), #30 Florian Gasser (HUS)   62:29 (YELLOW), #8 Gavin Mason (UNE)   

Date: 09/18/2023
Attendance: 46
Stadium: Blue Storm Stadium
Officials: Referee, Jeff Davis   Asst. Referee, Andrew Porada   Asst.
Referee, Scott Pereira   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Husson 1 1 2
U New England 0 0 0

Husson 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Rechsteiner, Alex 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Chanlatte, Marcos 1 1 0 0 74
DEF 4 Molina, Pedro 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Masimango, Mosi 1 0 0 0 90
MID 9 Alvarez, Mario 2 1 0 1 90
FWD 15 Llopiz, Hugo 0 0 0 0 55
MID 17 Infante, Domingo 0 0 0 0 90
MID 21 Etchevers, Carlos 2 1 0 0 89
DEF 29 Chamberland, Nate 1 1 0 0 72
MID 30 Gasser, Florian 5 4 2 0 72
DEF 34 Bryant, Alexander 0 0 0 0 86

Substitutes
DEF 3 Maroto, Pablo 0 0 0 0 16
MID 11 Mora, Alejandro 0 0 0 0 9
MID 22 Morales, Miguel 0 0 0 1 26
MID 23 Castellanos, Alejandro 0 0 0 0 1
MID 27 Duborjal, Miguel 0 0 0 0 18
DEF 35 Perera, Menuka 0 0 0 0 4
FWD 38 Penney, Kenny 0 0 0 0 18

Totals 12 8 2 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Rechsteiner, Alex 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

U New England 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

6 Reffel, Nick 0 0 0 0 37
7 Gould, Luke 3 0 0 0 60
8 Mason, Gavin 2 0 0 0 43
10 Dewhurst, Matthew 0 0 0 0 53
11 Smith, Will 0 0 0 0 37
18 Caiazzo, Chris 0 0 0 0 52
20 DeSimone, Matt 0 0 0 0 56
23 Schreindorfer, Corbin 0 0 0 0 46
30 Higgins, Sam 0 0 0 0 71
31 Woodworth, Alex 1 1 0 0 60

GK 50 McCarthy, Sean 0 0 0 0 90
Substitutes

FWD 0 Dispoto, Ethan 0 0 0 0 19
2 Calver, Matt 0 0 0 0 20
3 Shea, Keigan 0 0 0 0 44
4 Brown, Nick 1 1 0 0 52
5 Machel, Brandon 0 0 0 0 21
12 Lundgren, Harlan 0 0 0 0 11
13 Mohr, Karl 0 0 0 0 53
14 Lynch, Conor 0 0 0 0 52
15 Tincher, Zade 0 0 0 0 17
16 Thurmond, Jack 0 0 0 0 47
17 Powell, Patrick 0 0 0 0 8
22 Shanahan, Beckett 0 0 0 0 11
27 Donaghey, Ronan 0 0 0 0 30

Totals 7 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
50 McCarthy, Sean 90:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Husson 9 3 12
U New England 3 4 7

Saves By Period
Husson 1 1 2
U New England 4 2 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Husson 5 0 5
U New England 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Husson 2 4 6
U New England 3 2 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

37:42 HUS Florian Gasser Mario Alvarez
GOAL by HUS Gasser, Florian Assist by Alvarez,
Mario.

65:09 HUS Florian Gasser Miguel Morales
GOAL by HUS Gasser, Florian Assist by
Morales, Miguel.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UNE McCarthy, Sean at goalie for U New England
00:00 HUS Rechsteiner, Alex at goalie for Husson
01:51 HUS Corner kick [01:51].
05:44 UNE Shot by UNE Woodworth, Alex, bottom right, saved by Rechsteiner, Alex.
09:34 HUS Shot by HUS Chamberland, Nate, bottom right, saved by McCarthy, Sean.
10:14 HUS Foul on Infante, Domingo.
11:44 HUS Corner kick [11:44].
12:25 HUS Corner kick [12:25].
13:08 HUS Shot by HUS Gasser, Florian.
13:26 HUS Shot by HUS Masimango, Mosi, out right.
16:39 UNE Foul on Mason, Gavin.
19:03 HUS Shot by HUS Etchevers, Carlos, bottom left, saved by McCarthy, Sean.
20:10 UNE Foul on DeSimone, Matt.
20:32 HUS Offside against Husson.
22:13 UNE Shot by UNE Mason, Gavin, out right.
24:45 HUS Shot by HUS Etchevers, Carlos, out right.
26:27 UNE UNE substitution: Tincher, Zade for Gould, Luke.
26:27 UNE UNE substitution: Lundgren, Harlan for Dewhurst, Matthew.
26:27 UNE UNE substitution: Donaghey, Ronan for Caiazzo, Chris.
26:27 UNE UNE substitution: Shanahan, Beckett for Woodworth, Alex.
26:29 UNE Shot by UNE Mason, Gavin, out right.
27:41 HUS Shot by HUS Gasser, Florian, bottom left, saved by McCarthy, Sean.
33:39 HUS Shot by HUS Gasser, Florian, bottom center, saved by McCarthy, Sean.
35:50 UNE UNE substitution: Machel, Brandon for Mason, Gavin.
36:13 UNE UNE substitution: Mohr, Karl for Reffel, Nick.
36:13 UNE UNE substitution: Thurmond, Jack for Smith, Will.
36:13 UNE UNE substitution: Calver, Matt for DeSimone, Matt.
37:06 HUS Shot by HUS Alvarez, Mario.
37:19 HUS Corner kick [37:19].
37:42 HUS GOAL by HUS Gasser, Florian Assist by Alvarez, Mario.

Husson 1, U New England 0
37:42 UNE UNE substitution: Dispoto, Ethan for Tincher, Zade.
37:42 UNE UNE substitution: Brown, Nick for Lundgren, Harlan.
37:42 UNE UNE substitution: Lynch, Conor for Shanahan, Beckett.
40:11 UNE Corner kick [40:11].
41:06 HUS Foul on Alvarez, Mario.
41:50 UNE Foul on Schreindorfer, Corbin.
44:19 HUS Corner kick [44:19].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 HUS

FOR HUS: , #1 Rechsteiner, Alex, #2 Chanlatte, Marcos, #4 Molina, Pedro, #6 Masimango, Mosi, #9 Alvarez, Mario,
#15 Llopiz, Hugo, #17 Infante, Domingo, #21 Etchevers, Carlos, #29 Chamberland, Nate, #30 Gasser, Florian, #34
Bryant, Alexander.

45:00 UNE

FOR UNE: , #50 McCarthy, Sean, #13 Mohr, Karl, #0 Dispoto, Ethan, #5 Machel, Brandon, #4 Brown, Nick, #16
Thurmond, Jack, #27 Donaghey, Ronan, #2 Calver, Matt, #23 Schreindorfer, Corbin, #30 Higgins, Sam, #14 Lynch,
Conor.

45:08 UNE UNE substitution: Shea, Keigan for Schreindorfer, Corbin.
47:12 HUS Foul on Infante, Domingo.
48:34 HUS Shot by HUS Chanlatte, Marcos, bottom center, saved by McCarthy, Sean.
53:40 HUS Yellow card on HUS Gasser, Florian.
54:55 HUS HUS substitution: Morales, Miguel for Llopiz, Hugo.
55:43 UNE Foul on Dispoto, Ethan.
56:14 UNE UNE substitution: Caiazzo, Chris for Dispoto, Ethan.
56:14 UNE UNE substitution: Mason, Gavin for Machel, Brandon.
56:14 UNE UNE substitution: Woodworth, Alex for Donaghey, Ronan.
56:14 UNE UNE substitution: Gould, Luke for Calver, Matt.
59:47 HUS Shot by HUS Alvarez, Mario, bottom center, saved by McCarthy, Sean.
59:58 HUS Foul on Morales, Miguel.
60:27 UNE Offside against U New England.
62:29 UNE Yellow card on UNE Mason, Gavin.



63:56 UNE UNE substitution: Dewhurst, Matthew for Mason, Gavin.
65:09 HUS GOAL by HUS Gasser, Florian Assist by Morales, Miguel.

Husson 2, U New England 0
66:56 UNE Corner kick [66:56].
66:56 UNE Shot by UNE Gould, Luke, out left.
66:56 HUS Foul on Masimango, Mosi.
70:26 UNE UNE substitution: DeSimone, Matt for Higgins, Sam.
71:10 HUS HUS substitution: Penney, Kenny for Chamberland, Nate.
71:10 HUS HUS substitution: Duborjal, Miguel for Gasser, Florian.
73:20 UNE Shot by UNE Gould, Luke, out top.
73:30 HUS HUS substitution: Maroto, Pablo for Chanlatte, Marcos.
76:34 UNE Foul on Brown, Nick.
80:02 HUS HUS substitution: Mora, Alejandro for Morales, Miguel.
81:38 UNE UNE substitution: Powell, Patrick for Caiazzo, Chris.
82:17 UNE Offside against U New England.
83:11 UNE UNE substitution: Tincher, Zade for Thurmond, Jack.
84:33 UNE Corner kick [84:33].
85:05 UNE Shot by UNE Brown, Nick, bottom right, saved by Rechsteiner, Alex.
85:14 HUS HUS substitution: Perera, Menuka for Bryant, Alexander.
87:59 UNE Shot by UNE Gould, Luke, out right.
88:21 HUS HUS substitution: Castellanos, Alejandro for Etchevers, Carlos.
88:41 HUS Foul on Infante, Domingo.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


